



Hy-Vee, Inc. • 5820 Westown Parkway • West Des Moines, Iowa • 50266

**Media Contact:**

Nola Aigner Davis

Senior Communications Manager

Office: (515) 695-3198

Cell: (641) 430-9170

[nola.aignerdavis@hy-vee.com](mailto:nola.aignerdavis@hy-vee.com)

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Hy-Vee Voluntarily Recalls Skillet Hamburger Meal Due to Presence of Allergens Not Listed on Packaging

**WEST DES MOINES, Iowa (March 27, 2023)** — Hy-Vee, Inc., based in West Des Moines, Iowa, is voluntarily recalling one variety of its Hy-Vee Chili Macaroni Hamburger Skillet Meal due to the presence of an undeclared allergen (dairy) not listed in the product packaging.

There have been no confirmed reports of adverse reactions due to consumption of this product.

Hy-Vee was made aware of the undeclared allergen on Friday, March 24, 2023. The recall was initiated after reviewing the spice packet did not have the allergen declared on the packaging. Lot FEB0824 Y18 was only impacted by this packaging issue.

The affected products were distributed to Hy-Vee’s grocery stores and Dollar Fresh Market stores across its eight-state region of Iowa, Illinois, Missouri, Kansas, Nebraska, South Dakota, Minnesota and Wisconsin. The recalled product is labeled as Hy-Vee Chili Macaroni Hamburger Skillet Meal and is packaged in a 5.2oz cardboard box. The only Best By date that is being recalled is “Best By FEB 08 24 Y18” and this code can be found on top of the box. The recalled product also has UPC 0075450085520.

UPC:	Product and Size:	Lot Number:
0075450085520	Hy-Vee Chili Macaroni Hamburger Skillet Meal – 5.8 oz.	FEB 08 24 Y18

Hy-Vee has voluntarily removed all affected Hy-Vee Chili Macaroni Hamburger Skillet Meal entrees from its shelves. Customers who purchased the product and have a dairy sensitivity should dispose of the product or return it to their local Hy-Vee store for a full refund. Customers with questions may contact Hy-Vee Customer Care representatives at (800) 772-4098 from 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. CT Monday through Friday, and 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. Saturday and Sunday.

Anyone concerned about an injury or illness should contact a health care provider.

###

**Hy-Vee, Inc.** is an employee-owned corporation operating more than 285 retail stores across eight Midwestern states with sales of more than \$13 billion annually. The supermarket chain is synonymous with quality, variety, convenience, healthy lifestyles, culinary expertise and superior customer service. Hy-Vee ranks in the Top 5 Most Trusted Brands and has been named one of America’s Top 3 favorite grocery stores. The company’s more

than 80,000 employees provide “A Helpful Smile in Every Aisle” to customers every day. For additional information, visit [www.hy-vee.com](http://www.hy-vee.com).

Example of Labeling – Hy-Vee Hamburger Chili Macaroni Skillet Meal FRONT



# Example of Labeling – Hy-Vee Mealtime Beef Pot Roast Dinner BACK



**HyVee**  
Hamburger  
Chili  
Macaroni  
Skillet Meal

## Nutrition Facts

About 5 servings per container  
Serving size 1/4 cup dry mix (30g)  
Makes about 1 cup prepared

Calories	As packaged		As prepared	
		% DV*		% DV*
<b>100</b>	<b>100</b>	<b>260</b>		
<b>Total Fat</b>	0.5g	1%	10g	12%
Saturated Fat	0g	0%	4g	18%
Trans Fat	0g		0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0g		0g	
Monounsaturated Fat	0g		4g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0mg	0%	60mg	20%
<b>Sodium</b>	520mg	23%	570mg	25%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	20g	7%	20g	7%
Dietary Fiber	2g	6%	2g	6%
Total Sugars	2g		2g	
Incl. Added Sugars	1g	2%	1g	2%
<b>Protein</b>	3g		21g	
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%	0mcg	0%
Calcium	20mg	0%	30mg	2%
Iron	1.4mg	8%	3.4mg	20%
Potassium	30mg	0%	320mg	6%

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**INGREDIENTS:** ENRICHED MACARONI PRODUCT (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), DEHYDRATED ONION, CORNSTARCH, DEHYDRATED TOMATO, SALT, SPICE, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED TOMATOES, SOYBEAN OIL, CARAMEL (COLOR), CITRIC ACID, MALIC ACID.  
**CONTAINS: WHEAT**

DISTRIBUTED BY HY-VEE, INC.  
WEST DES MOINES, IA 50266  
GNLAC021



**smartlabel**

Scan here for more food information  
or call 1-800-289-8343

## You will need

**1**

1 Pound  
Ground Beef

**2**  
cups

2-3/4 Cups  
Hot Water

## One-Pan Directions

- 1. Brown** ground beef in a 10- to 12-inch skillet and drain.
- 2. Add** hot water, sauce mix and macaroni. Heat to boiling, stirring occasionally.
- 3. Cover** and reduce heat. Simmer about 10 minutes or until macaroni is tender, stirring occasionally. Remove from heat; uncover and let stand about 5 minutes. Sauce will thicken as it stands.

## Microwave Directions

- 1. Crumble** 1 pound ground beef into 3-quart microwave-safe casserole. Microwave uncovered on **HIGH** 3 to 5 minutes, breaking up beef after 3 minutes, until brown; drain.
- 2. Stir** in sauce mix, 3 cups boiling water and uncooked pasta.
- 3. Microwave** uncovered on **HIGH** 8 to 12 minutes, stirring every 5 minutes, until macaroni is tender. Sauce will thicken as it stands.  
**Caution: Dish will be hot.**

**Note:** Because microwaves cook differently, times are approximate.

SATISFACTION GUARANTEED, CALL 1-800-289-8343 [www.hy-vee.com](http://www.hy-vee.com)

Sep-22  
9230855\_3429398\_9/22  
495094\_4  
33129A

